900560510 07/23/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM588197

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900544948	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Junfu Limited		06/15/2019	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peerless Media Limited	
Street Address:	1920 Main St., Ste. 1150	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 92614	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: GIBRALTAR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5419033	TIME SLOTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8057655413

Email: ANGIE@ANGIESMALL.ORG

Correspondent Name: Angela Booth

Address Line 1: 143 Figueroa Street, Suite 14
Address Line 4: Ventura, CALIFORNIA 93001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIMESLOTS002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Small Booth, Attorney at Law	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Small Booth/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/23/2020		

Total Attachments: 1

source=TimeSlotsAssignmentShortResubmission#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900560510 REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0041

USPTO DOCUMENT # 900542702

Exhibit B

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is subject to all the terms and conditions of that Software Acquisition Agreement, by and between Junfu Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation ("Assigner"), and Peerless Media Limited, a Gibraltar private limited company ("Assignee"), dated June 15, 2019 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Software Acquisition Agreement"). In the event of a conflict between this Short Form Trademark Assignment and the Software Acquisition Agreement, the terms of the Software Acquisition Agreement shall control.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature, throughout the universe, in perpetuity, in and to the trademarks owned by, registered to or assigned to Assignor pertaining to "Time Slots", and the goodwill associated therewith, including without limitation, those trademarks listed below:

	Mark	Class	Countries	App. No. / Rez. No.
1a	TIME	CLASS 9	Canada	Canada Reg. No. TMA 1,028,106
1	SLOTS			
1			European Union	EU Reg. No. 015573868
16		CLASS 41	U.S.	US Reg. No. 5419033
			Canada	Canada Reg, No. TMA 1,028,106
<u> </u>			European Union	EU Reg. No. 015573868

Assignor's foregoing assignment, grant, transfer, and conveyance of its rights to its trademarks shall include all registrations, applications for registrations and renewals and extensions thereof.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 04/14/2020